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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18
UG [5 Years Program(s)] 65 60 90 120 90 -—-
PG [1 Year Program(s)] 10

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically  Socially No. of students  No. of students No. of students = No. of students

programs Male Female Students State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not

of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State from from the reimbursement

female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds

UG5 Years 180 166 346 199 147 0 48 60 1 32 0 75

Program(s)]

PG[1Years 5 2 7 6 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 2

Program(s)]



Placement & Higher Studies

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic  No. of students
Year students intake students Year admitted through  Year graduating in
in the year admitted in the Lateral entry minimum stipulated
year time
2016-17 120 94 2017-18 2 2020-21 79
2017-18 120 101 2018-19 1 2021-22 88
2018-19 90 66 2019-20 0 2022-23 61
PG [1 year Program]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students graduatingin  No. of
Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year minimum stipulated time students
year the year placed
(2020-21) 10 12 (2020-21) 10 10
(2021-22) 20 22 (2021-22) 18 14
(2022-23) 10 7 (2022-23) 7 6

No. of Median salary of No. of students
students placed graduates per selected for
placed annum (Amount in Rs.)  Higher Studies
8 330000 (Three Lakh 20

Thirty Thousand)
22 350000 (Three Lakh 24

Fifty Thousand)
48 515000 (Five Lakh 9

Fifteen Thousand Only)

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

720000 (Seven Lakh
Twenty Thousand Only)

725000 (Seven Lakh
Twenty Five Thousand
Only)

750000 (Seven Lakh Fifty
Thousand only)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

0

1



Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2022-23; Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here.)
Total Students
Full Time 6

Part Time 10



No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2022-23
Full Time 2
Part Time 1

2021-22

2020-21

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2022-23

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.

2268339 (Twenty Two Lakh Sixty Ei
ght Thousand Three Hundred Thirt
y Nine Only)

509083 (Five Lakh Nine Thousand
Eighty Three Only)

2136415 (Twenty One Lakh Thirty S
ix Thousand Four Hundred Fifteen
Only)

31039602 (Three Crore Ten Lakh T
hirty Nine Thousand Six Hundred T
wo Only)

15507916 (One Crore Fifty Five Lak
h Seven Thousand Nine Hundred S
ixteen Only)

845665 (Eight Lakh Forty Five Thou
sand Six Hundred Sixty Five Only)

2021-22

Utilised Amount

1705662 (Seventeen Lakh Five Tho
usand Six Hundred Sixty Two only)

1003066 (Ten Lakh Three Thousan
d Sixty Six Only)

2686604 (Twenty Six Lakh Eighty Si
X Thousand Six Hundred And Four)

27512642 (Two Crore Seventy Five
Lakh Twelve Thousand Six Hundre
d And Forty Two)

14771352 (One Crore Forty Seven L
akh Seventy One Thousand Three
Hundred And Fifty )

748524 (Seven Lakh Forty Eight Th
ousand Five Hundred Twenty Four
Only)

2020-21

Utilised Amount

1335189 (Thirteen Lakh Thirty Five
Thousand One Hundred Eighty Nin
e only)

963744 (Nine Lakh Sixty Three Tho
usand Seven Hundred Forty Four O

nly)

1224010 (Twelve Lakh Twenty Four
Thousand And Ten)

24824243 (Two Crore Forty Eight L
akh Twenty Four Thousand Two Hu
ndred And Forty )

15433694 (One Crore Fifty Four Lak
h Thirty Three Thousand Six Hundr
ed And Ninety)

730150 (Seven Lakh Thirty Thousa
nd One Hundred Fifty Only)



Sponsored Research Details (Only related to LAW)

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 1 1

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 1 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 60000 75000

Amount Received in Words Zero Sixty Thousand Only Seventy Five Thousand Only

Consultancy Project Details (Only related to LAW)

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 7 1 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 6 1 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 723110 45000 0
Amount Received in Words Seven Lakh Twenty Three Thousand One Hundred Ten only Forty Five Thousand Only Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the

buildings



Faculty Details

Srno

10

11

12

13

14

Name

Archana Sarma

Pallavi Bajpai

Pushpesh Pant

Unanza Gulzar

Garima Lakhmani

Himangshu Rathee

Mahima Mahajan
Tapobrata
Pakrashi
Deborisha Dutta
Tavleen Kaur
Khurana

Manjula Batra

Arushi Anthwal

SOFIA

MAHESHWARI

DEEPIKA TIWARI

Age

48

35

76

38

33

28

45

34

34

70

27

46

44

Designation

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Dean

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Gender

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

LLM

LLM

LLM

Ph.D

LLM

Ph.D

Ph.D

LLM

Ph.D

Ph.D

Experience (In

Months)

183

122

646

158

72

48

66

48

108

66

396

36

216

192

Currently working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

04-08-
2011

11-08-
2014

04-08-
2015

04-01-
2017

02-07-
2018

15-07-
2019

15-07-
2019

07-08-
2019

17-07-
2017

25-08-
2020

10-08-
2020

09-03-
2021

01-07-
2021

01-07-
2021

Leaving
Date

Association type

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual



15 CHARU SHRI
16 M S TURAN
17 Kanika Kaushik
18 Mohit Vats
19 Harsh Vardhan
20 ANIL KUMAR VIJ
21 Prerna Arora
22 Purnima Barjatya
23 Parul Munijal

(J Iagree

47

66

26

26

70

74

36

34

36

Associate Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

LLM

LLM

Ph.D

Ph.D

LLM

Ph.D

Ph.D

282

492

14

21

528

576

124

132

114

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-07-
2021

01-01-
2022

08-09-
2022

21-03-
2022

19-01-
2021

24-07-
2018

01-07-
2019

03-01-
2022

01-07-
2018

31-07-
2023

Visiting

Other

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Visiting

Adhoc/

Contractual

Visiting

Adhoc/
Contractual



