

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Education
Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: LAW

Institute ID: IR-L-U-0163

Institute Name: The Northcap University

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18
UG [5 Years Program(s)]	65	60	90	120	90	
PG [1 Year Program(s)]	10					

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [5 Years Program(s)		166	346	199	147	0	48	60	1	32	0	75
PG [1 Years Program(s)		2	7	6	1	0	2	1	0	1	0	2

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates per annum (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2016-17	120	94	2017-18	2	2020-21	79	8	330000 (Three Lakh Thirty Thousand)	20
2017-18	120	101	2018-19	1	2021-22	88	22	350000 (Three Lakh Fifty Thousand)	24
2018-19	90	66	2019-20	0	2022-23	61	48	515000 (Five Lakh Fifteen Thousand Only)	9

PG [1 year Program]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2020-21)	10	12	(2020-21)	10	10	720000 (Seven Lakh Twenty Thousand Only)	0
(2021-22)	20	22	(2021-22)	18	14	725000 (Seven Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Only)	4
(2022-23)	10	7	(2022-23)	7	6	750000 (Seven Lakh Fifty Thousand only)	1

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2022-23; Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here.)

Full Time 6		Total Students
	Full Time	6
Part Time 10	Part Time	10

2022-23 2021-22 2020-21	No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)									
Full Time 2 2 1 2										
Part Time 0 0										

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excludi	ng expenditure on buildings)			
Library	2268339 (Twenty Two Lakh Sixty Ei ght Thousand Three Hundred Thirt y Nine Only)	1705662 (Seventeen Lakh Five Tho usand Six Hundred Sixty Two only)	1335189 (Thirteen Lakh Thirty Five Thousand One Hundred Eighty Nin e only)	
New Equipment for Laboratories	509083 (Five Lakh Nine Thousand Eighty Three Only)	1003066 (Ten Lakh Three Thousan d Sixty Six Only)	963744 (Nine Lakh Sixty Three Tho usand Seven Hundred Forty Four O nly)	
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	2136415 (Twenty One Lakh Thirty S ix Thousand Four Hundred Fifteen Only)	2686604 (Twenty Six Lakh Eighty Si x Thousand Six Hundred And Four)	1224010 (Twelve Lakh Twenty Four Thousand And Ten)	
Annual Operational Expenditure				
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	31039602 (Three Crore Ten Lakh T hirty Nine Thousand Six Hundred T wo Only)	27512642 (Two Crore Seventy Five Lakh Twelve Thousand Six Hundre d And Forty Two)	24824243 (Two Crore Forty Eight L akh Twenty Four Thousand Two Hu ndred And Forty)	
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	15507916 (One Crore Fifty Five Lak h Seven Thousand Nine Hundred S ixteen Only)	14771352 (One Crore Forty Seven L akh Seventy One Thousand Three Hundred And Fifty)	15433694 (One Crore Fifty Four Lak h Thirty Three Thousand Six Hundr ed And Ninety)	
Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.	845665 (Eight Lakh Forty Five Thou sand Six Hundred Sixty Five Only)	748524 (Seven Lakh Forty Eight Th ousand Five Hundred Twenty Four Only)	730150 (Seven Lakh Thirty Thousa nd One Hundred Fifty Only)	

Sponsored Research Details (Only related to LAW)

Financial Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	1	1
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	1	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	60000	75000
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Sixty Thousand Only	Seventy Five Thousand Only

Consultancy Project Details (Only related to LAW)

Financial Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	7	1	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	6	1	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	723110	45000	0
Amount Received in Words	Seven Lakh Twenty Three Thousand One Hundred Ten only	Forty Five Thousand Only	Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings	
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes	
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings	

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Archana Sarma	48	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	Ph.D	183	Yes	04-08- 2011		Regular
2	Pallavi Bajpai	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	122	Yes	11-08- 2014		Regular
3	Pushpesh Pant	76	Professor	Male	Ph.D	646	Yes	04-08- 2015		Adhoc / Contractual
4	Unanza Gulzar	38	Associate Dean	Female	Ph.D	158	Yes	04-01- 2017		Regular
5	Garima Lakhmani	33	Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	72	Yes	02-07- 2018		Regular
5	Himangshu Rathee	28	Assistant Professor	Male	LLM	48	Yes	15-07- 2019		Regular
7	Mahima Mahajan	31	Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	66	Yes	15-07- 2019		Regular
8	Tapobrata Pakrashi	45	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	48	Yes	07-08- 2019		Regular
9	Deborisha Dutta	34	Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	108	Yes	17-07- 2017		Regular
10	Tavleen Kaur Khurana	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	66	Yes	25-08- 2020		Regular
11	Manjula Batra	70	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	Ph.D	396	Yes	10-08- 2020		Regular
12	Arushi Anthwal	27	Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	36	Yes	09-03- 2021		Regular
13	SOFIA MAHESHWARI	46	Professor	Female	Ph.D	216	Yes	01-07- 2021		Adhoc / Contractual
14	DEEPIKA TIWARI	44	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	192	Yes	01-07- 2021		Adhoc / Contractual

15	CHARU SHRI	47	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	282	No	01-07- 2021	31-07- 2023	Visiting
16	M S TURAN	66	Professor	Male	Ph.D	492	Yes	01-01- 2022		Other
17	Kanika Kaushik	26	Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	14	Yes	08-09- 2022		Regular
18	Mohit Vats	26	Assistant Professor	Male	LLM	21	Yes	21-03- 2022		Regular
19	Harsh Vardhan	70	Professor	Male	Ph.D	528	Yes	19-01- 2021		Visiting
20	ANIL KUMAR VIJ	74	Professor	Male	Ph.D	576	Yes	24-07- 2018		Visiting
21	Prerna Arora	36	Assistant Professor	Female	LLM	124	Yes	01-07- 2019		Adhoc / Contractual
22	Purnima Barjatya	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	132	Yes	03-01- 2022		Visiting
23	Parul Munjal	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	114	Yes	01-07- 2018		Adhoc / Contractual

☐ I agree

Submit